# 506076479 05/27/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6123194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KEN-CHING CHEN	05/22/2020	
SHUN-HO YANG	05/22/2020	
KAI-WEN YU	05/22/2020	
CHUN-CHIANG WANG	05/22/2020	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 299, SHUN-AN ROAD, HOU-HSIANG VILLAGE
Internal Address:	LU-CHU DIST.
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 6, LUKE 9TH RD., KAOHSIUNG SCIENCE PARK
Internal Address:	LUJHU DIST.
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16881291

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR1111-2152

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORTON J. ROSENBERG

PATENT 506076479 REEL: 052756 FRAME: 0176

SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=1111-2152-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAY27-2020#page1.tif		
source=1111-2152-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAY27-2020#page2.tif		
source=1111-2152-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAY27-2020#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 052756 FRAME: 0177

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

# Attorney docket No. MR1111-2152

	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
	Slide rail assembly
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check or	
•	a Petent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment     U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/881.291   filed 5/22/2020     U.S. Patent No.   issued
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Chéck O	552)
	☑ U.S. Patent rights only
of any U.	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing dat 5. Patent Application identified above.
	VWE believe that I/WE arrilers the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by malus.
USC 100	IWE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 1 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (6) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) KEN-CHING CHEN
(Address)	No. 299, Shun-an Road, Hou-Hsiang Village, Lu-Chu Dist, Kachsiung City, Taiwan
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) <u>SHUN-HO YANG</u>
(Address)	No. 299, Shun an Roed, Hou-Fisieng Village, Lu-Chu Dist, Kachslung City, Talwan
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) <u>KALWEN YU</u>
(Address)	
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, it any) <u>CHUN-CHIANG WANG</u>
(Address)	No. 289. Shun-an Road, Hou-Haland Village, Lu-Chu Dist, Kachalung City, Talwan
	(Full name of lifth joint assignor, if any)
(Address	
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached herato.
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	of Assignee)KING SUDE WORKS COLTD.
(Address)	of Assignacy - May 200 Shungan Speed, How Heleson Millogo, Low Chu Diet - Konheling S Cital Talayan

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGN	VEE is: (Check One)		
	☐ an individual		
	a partnership		
	⊠ a Corporation of <u>Isiwan</u> (Sta	is or Country)	
The second &	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is	(Inc. mini)	
	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	990 *	
	No. 6. Luke 9th Rd., Kaohslung Science Park, Lui		
The state of the s		180 1312K - 1802H 280H 182K - 180H	
The second ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)		
	1		
	🗀 an individual		
	🗎 a partnership		
	⊗ a Corporation of <u>Taiwari</u> (Sta	te or Country)	
The third ASS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (o	r are):	
(Name of Assignee)			
		(Ad	dress of
Assignee)			******
		•	
The third ASSIGNEE	E is: (Check One)		
	⊟an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	☐ a Corporation of	(Si	ate or Country)
C) Addi	itional assignees are being named on separately nun	nbered sheets attached hereto.	
The ASSIGN	OR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG	SNEE, and other good and valu	abla
consideration, receipt of successors and assigns	f which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign	the following to each ASSIGN	EE; their
the full and ex	sclusive right to the invention;		
an equal inter all continuation, continu the PATENT RIGHTS; a	rest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and ation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination and	to the PATENT RIGHTS in the patents and patent application	invention, and is relating to
the right to cla	arm priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any ear	lier foreign applications for this	invention.
request(s) the Director (	Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Paten a entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and s.	I to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the A	SSIGNEE(S)
known to the ASSIGNO all divisional, continuation papers to cause any an	ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGN(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any leg on, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue a d all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(f) restrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successortion.	al proceedings, sign all lawful p pplications, execute all necess S), make all rightful paths, and	apers, execute ary assignment denerally do

Page 2 of 3

Application when known		,	
<u> </u>		May 22,	2020
(Signature of sole or first assignor)			(Date)
SHUN-HO KANG		May 22,	2020
(Signature of second assignor, if any)			(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)		May 22	, <u>2020</u> (Date)
California or towards signification		<u>May 22</u>	, 2020 (Date)
	A		" mema"

RECORDED: 05/27/2020

REEL: 052756 FRAME: 0180